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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP TSG SA 
Ms. Luisa Marchetto (luisa.marchetto@att.com)

From:

Mr. Robin Mersh

Broadband Forum COO

(rmersh@broadband-forum.org)

Liaison Communicated By: 

David Allan david.i.allan@ericsson.com
Date: December 4, 2009.

Subject: Follow up Response to your liaison SP090673

As indicated in our previous liaison response, the planned workshop in February 2010 was announced at our Q4 meeting. A number of BBF members have confirmed plans to attend.  

In addition we will forward the current draft of WT-203 that emerged from our Q4 meeting in a separate cover as it becomes available.

In the Q4 meeting we discussed the workshop and created suggested goals and agenda items for this February workshop.  We offer the following suggested goals for the workshop: 

· For the BBF to understand the Authentication, QOS, Mobility/Roaming and Policy architectures in 3GPP.

· To review and agree on the use cases of common interest found in WT-203 and the associated requirements.

· Start discussions on possible solutions for use cases found in WT-203. 

Based on these goals the BBF suggests the following agenda items:

· BBF Presents overview of BBF Architecture 

· End to End QOS

· AAA/Identification/Sessions/Accounting

· Policy

· Broadband Home architecture and challenges

· 3GPP Presents overview of 3GPP Architecture

· End to End QOS

· AAA/Identifications/Sessions/Accounting

· Policy

· Mobility/Roaming

· Review of WT-203

· Use case review in WT-203 with associated business requirements with the goal of agreeing on a common set of use cases to pursue

· Any missing use cases (These new use cases contributed during the workshop would need to be subsequently contributed and approved at BBF meeting for inclusion into WT-203.)

· Solutions contributions

· Solutions contributions originating with BBF/3GPP membership but not yet adopted (These items would need to be subsequently contributed and approved for the agenda by BBF/3GPP)

· Initially France Telecom Contribution BBF2009.1129

· Next steps, timing, process, procedures and planning

We appreciate 3GPP’s interest in progressing the work on FMC with the BBF and look forward to further correspondence and making the workshop a success.

Our next meeting is in Florence, Italy, March 8-12 2010.

Sincerely,

Robin Mersh

Broadband Forum COO 

CC:

Stephen Hayes, 3GPP SA Plenary Chair (stephen.hayes@ericsson.com) 

Gavin Young, BBF Technical Committee Chair (gavin.young@cw.com)

Jaume Rius I Riu, BBF Liaison Officer to 3GPP (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)

Greg Bathrick, Chair, BBF Broadband Convergence Oversight Committee (greg_bathrick@pmc-sierra.com) 

Rainer Munch, TISPAN Chairman,  (R.Muench@alcatel-lucent.de)
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